PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
3F Therapeutics, Inc.				03/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Medtronic 3F Therapeutics, Inc.				
Street Address:	3576 Unocal Place				
City:	Santa Rosa				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95403				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12		12580	580525		
Application Number: 12580525 CORRESPONDENCE DATA State					
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (202)371-2540				
Phone: 202-371-2600					
Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: kconklin@skgf.com, srobinso@skgf.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC					
Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1737.4040002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kyle E. Conklin		
Total Attachments: 4 source=17374040002_ChangeName#page1.tif source=17374040002_ChangeName#page2.tif source=17374040002_ChangeName#page3.tif source=17374040002_ChangeName#page4.tif					
501946968			REEL: 028333 FRAME: 0502		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "3F THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "MEDTRONIC 3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9466877

2902908 8100

120364597 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml DATE: 03-29-12

PATENT REEL: 028333 FRAME: 0503

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MEDTRONIC 3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.", THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9466878

2902908 8320

120364597 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml DATE: 03-29-12

PATENT REEL: 028333 FRAME: 0504 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 FM 03/28/2012 FILED 12:22 FM 03/28/2012 SRV 120364597 - 2902908 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF 3F THERAPEUTICS, INC.

3F Therapeutics, Inc., a corporate organized and existing under and by virtue of

the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby

certify as follows:

FIRST: ARTICLE I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the company is Medtronic 3F Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: ARTICLE II of the Amended and Restated Certificate is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE II - REGISTERED OFFICE AND ADDRESS

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is: The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of section 241 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(This space intentionally left blank)

PATENT REEL: 028333 FRAME: 0505 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate to be signed by D. Cameron Findlay, its Vice President and Secretary on this 26th day of March, 2012.

By: D. Cameron Findley Its: Vice President and Secretary

DE010 - 3/25/08 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 028333 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 06/07/2012